
Grand Prize Estimate Date of Spreadsheet

Wednesday Start 08/08/12 1st Payment 4,511,015

2nd Payment 4,691,456
ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 3rd Payment 4,879,114

DATE DAY SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW CUMUL 4th Payment 5,074,278

5th Payment 5,277,250

1 06/27/12 Wed $22,391,160 $10,114,796 $40,000,000 $26,542,800.27 1.507 6.2% 6.2% 6th Payment 5,488,340

2 06/30/12 Sat $25,615,186 $21,772,327 $50,000,000 $33,046,926.64 1.513 7.0% 12.8% 7th Payment 5,707,873

3 07/04/12 Wed $22,949,432 $32,180,588 $60,000,000 $39,700,000.00 1.513 6.3% 18.3% 8th Payment 5,936,188

4 07/07/12 Sat $28,446,968 $44,456,419 $70,000,000 $46,900,000.00 1.492 7.8% 24.7% 9th Payment 6,173,636

5 07/11/12 Wed $27,543,450 $56,774,823 $80,000,000 $53,600,000.00 1.492 7.6% 30.4% 10th Payment 6,420,581

6 07/14/12 Sat $32,351,772 $70,336,420 $90,000,000 $61,100,000.00 1.473 8.8% 36.5% 11th Payment 6,677,404

7 07/18/12 Wed $35,073,106 $85,822,598 $100,000,000 $67,900,000.00 1.473 9.5% 42.6% 12th Payment 6,944,500

8 07/21/12 Sat $38,916,664 $103,845,012 $110,000,000 $74,100,000.00 1.485 10.5% 48.6% 13th Payment 7,222,280

9 07/25/12 Wed $38,355,236 $120,918,348 $121,000,000 $81,500,000.00 1.485 10.4% 53.9% 14th Payment 7,511,172

10 07/28/12 Sat $43,157,436 $138,902,600 $139,000,000 $94,400,000.00 1.472 11.6% 59.3% 15th Payment 7,811,619

11 08/01/12 Wed $46,693,638 $159,505,711 $158,000,000 $107,300,000.00 1.472 12.5% 64.4% 16th Payment 8,124,083

12 08/04/12 Sat $56,931,072 $186,131,092 $181,000,000 $122,000,000.00 1.484 15.0% 69.7% 17th Payment 8,449,047

13 08/08/12 Wed $65,371,093 $215,210,592 $212,000,000 $142,900,000.00 1.484 17.0% 74.9% 18th Payment 8,787,009

14 08/11/12 Sat $85,396,608 $253,198,186 $253,000,000 $170,500,000.00 1.484 21.6% 80.3% 19th Payment 9,138,489

15 08/15/12 Wed $88,250,976 $292,455,511 $0.00 1.484 22.3% 84.7% 20th Payment 9,504,028

16 08/18/12 Sat $119,555,251 $345,638,143 $0.00 1.484 28.9% 89.1% 21st Payment 9,884,190

17 08/22/12 Wed $132,376,464 $404,524,129 $0.00 1.484 31.5% 92.5% 22nd Payment 10,279,557

18 08/25/12 Sat $191,288,402 $489,616,342 $0.00 1.484 42.1% 95.7% 23rd Payment 10,690,739

19 08/29/12 Wed $185,327,049 $572,056,722 $0.00 1.484 41.1% 97.5% 24th Payment 11,118,369

20 09/01/12 Sat $248,674,922 $682,676,598 $0.00 1.484 50.8% 98.7% 25th Payment 11,563,104

21 09/05/12 Wed $240,925,164 $789,849,093 $0.00 1.484 49.7% 99.4% 26th Payment 12,025,628

27th Payment 12,506,653

28th Payment 13,006,919

29th Payment 13,527,196

30th Payment 14,068,284

Total 253,000,000

$40,000,000 Cash Value $27,000,000

COVERAGE

Graduated Payments

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)    31.97556% of sales goes to the jackpot unless the 2% deduction to the prize reserve accounts or the Set-Aside 
Account are in effect).  The maximum to be withdrawn at any time is 2% and will first go to the Set-Aside, then the 
SPRA, then the PRA.  The 2% deduction is now ON.
(2)    The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $40 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 8/8/2012


